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ALL SAINTS

CHURCH OF ENGLAND SCHOOL
KIRKBY OVERBLOW

BULLETIN - 14th June

Success at the Knaresborough Bed Race!

Huge congratulations to everyone involved in this amazing event on Saturday. During the build up to the race and
on the day itself, the atmosphere and sense of team spirit was incredible. Thank you so much to all the families
who came along to take part in the parade and cheer our fantastic team on. | know they all appreciated the sup-
port and hearing your cheers made a huge difference to them as they ran. All Saint’s ‘Team Dads’ Danny and Ollie
were absolute superstars, taking all the madness in their stride at all times! Charlie was a fearless passenger and
helped the team overtake at least five beds on the race. The team finished 59th in the race , which was a tremen-
dous achievement.

Highly Commended

The All Saints bed was Highly
Commended by the judges (one of I8
only five beds out of 90). The
rockets created by Tate’s dad Rick
looked amazing, especially with all
the children’s shiny stars. A huge
thank you to Rick and also to Joe’s
dad Danny for the fantastic signs,
and Joanne, Genevieve’s mum for
creating all the spacesuit badges.

Best of all we have raised an incredible £2700 for Candlelighters

You can still donate by clicking the link below:

Candlelighters Trust: All Saints School takes on the Knaresborough

Bed Race! (enthuse.com)



https://candlelighters.enthuse.com/pf/allsaints
https://candlelighters.enthuse.com/pf/allsaints

ALL SAINTS FAMILY BBQ PARTY
Thursday 27th June 5:30pm onwards

Jarbola stall

Bottle Tombola

Penalty Shoot Out Competition
Face painting

Welly Wanging Competition
Beer and Prosecco tent

COME JOIN IN THE FUN!

Hot dogs and Ice cream for the children

BBQ with homemade salads and desserts

TICKETS

Adult: £10
Children: £5
Includes all food!

Please pay on Parent Pay

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:

Mars Class: Joshua, Eloise and Orla for Respect
Saturn Class: Hari for Respect and Responsibility
Jupiter Class: Matilda for Positivity

Sun Class: Joe for Positivity

Upcoming School Events this half term

Tuesday 18th June: Jupiter Class to Ripon Cathedral
Sacred Spaces

Thursday 20th June: First Aid for children

Friday 21st June: Wellbeing Day

week
Tuesday 25th Jun: Sun Class to Crucial Crew
Thursday 27th June: Jupiter Class visit to Jorvik

Thursday 27th June: All Saints Fami-
ly Barbeque

Monday 24th June to Friday 28th June: KS1 Assessment

Friday 5th July : Year 6 to Ripon Cathedral
Monday 8th July: Sports Day

Wednesday 10th July: Mars Class visit to Yorkshire
Show

Friday 12th July: Reports home to parents

Wednesday 17th July: Sun Class Production (2pm and
6:30pm)

Thursday 18th July: Year 6 Leavers Day

Friday 19th July: Year 6 Leavers Service. Finish at 2pm

All Saints Church, Kirkby Overblow Service Family Service 11am

Sunday 16th June 2024—Tea, coffee and biscuits served from 10.30am.




